Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secrel
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Monday, July 9, 201

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6£/ New Dirill

NORTHEAST NATURAL ENERGY LLC
707 VIRGINIA STREET EAS

STE 120!

CHARLESTON, WV 2530

Re: Permit approval for YOST 11F
47-061-01801-00-(

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Marti
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: YOST 11F
Farm Name: YOST HERITAGE INC

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-061-01801-00-(
Horizontal 64 New Drill

Date Issued: 7/9/201¢

Promoting a healthy environment. 07/13/2018


http://www.dep.wv.gov/
E043201
Stamp


API Number;

PERMIT CONDITIONS 700101801

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

10.

This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity. .

If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

24 hours prior to thé initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

07/13/2018



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS 47061018019

11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.

07/13/2018
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4706101801

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. West Virginia Code §22-1-6(d) requires, in part, that “{iJn addition to other powers, duties and
responsibilities granted and assigned to the secretary by this chapter, the secretary is authorized
and empowered to...(3) Enter private lands to make surveys and inspections for environmental
protection purposes; to investigate for violations of statutes or rules which the Office of Oil and
Gas is charged with enforcing; to serve and execute warrants and processes; to make arrests; issue
orders, which for the purposes of this chapter include consent agreements; and to otherwise
enforce the statutes or rules which the Office of Oil and Gas is charged with enforcing.”

2, West Virginia Code §22-6A-2(a)(6) requires, in part, that “Concomitant with the broad powers to
condition the issuance of well work permits, the secretary should also have broad authority to
waive certain minimum requirements of this article when, in his or her discretion, such waiver is
appropriate: Provided, That the secretary shall submit a written report of the number of waivers
granted to the Legislature commencing January 1, 2013, and each year thereafter.”

3. West Virginia Code §22-6A-12(b) requires, in part, that “[n]o well pad may be prepared or well
drilled within one hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or
artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three hundred feet of a naturally
reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or
ground water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as
identiﬁedbytheOfﬁce of Oil and Gas shall be measured as follows: (1) For a surface water intake
on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a
semicircular radius extending upstream of the surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source,
the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The Office of Oil and Gas may, in its
discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient
measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and
operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any permit
conditions as the secretary considers necessary.”

Order No. 2014-W-3
Page2
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APINO.4’-7 061 01801

OPERATOR WELL NO. Yost11H
Well Pad Name: Yost

WW-68
(10/14)

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drilling and completion of a horizontal Marcellus well. The well will be drilled on air to an approximate
depth of 6,234' TVD/MD. The well will then be horizontally drilled on fluid from KOP to approximately
8,300' TVD / 20,933.63' MD along a 325° azimuth.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Multi-stage / high-rate slickwater fracture treatment using various size sands as proppant. First stage
will be initiated via pressurization against a burst disc ran in the production casing string or perforated
with coiled tubing. Subsequent stages will be perforated with pumped down guns ran on wireline.
Individual stages will be isolated with composite frac plugs. Maximum pump rate during any stage will
be 100 BPM with a maximum allowable surface pressure of 9,500 PSI. Composite bridge plugs will be
set at the end of the last stage to isolate the treated formation.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): N/A

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): N/A

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Surface and intermediate casing strings will have bow spring centralizers placed every third joint
(~120") from the shoe joint to surface. Production casing will have rigid body centralizers placed at a
minimum of every other joint (~160") from TD to surface.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Surface string cement will be Type 1 + Max 3% bwoc Calcium Chloride Fresh Water blend. RECEIVED |
Intermediate string cement will be Type 1 Cement + Max 3% bwoc Calcium Chloride + Freshffiffedidt! 2"

Production string cement will be (50:50) Poz (Fly Ash):Type | Cement with a gas migration acﬁ}ﬂ/% 3 208

apartment of
En\}l’\rlgntr)ne;\)'\ta\ Protection

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Surface string will use a 25.0 bbls Gel Pill + LCM + 25 Ibs Cello Flake + 20 Ibs/bbl Bentonite @ 8.4 ppg
& 10 bbls fresh water spacer prior to cement. Intermediate string will use a 25.0 bbls Gel Pill + LCM +
25 Ibs Cello Flake + 20 Ibs/bbl Bentonite @ 8.4 ppg & 10 bbls fresh water spacer prior to cement.
Production string will use a 50.0 bbls SealBond 25 + 1 gal/bbl US-40 + 275 Ibs/bbl Barite + 1 gal/bbl

SS-2 Spacer @ 13.5 ppg prior to cement.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Page 39531 3/2018



4706101801

Universal Pressure Pumping, Inc. Cement Data

Type I, 2% CaCl.

Typical Use: Conductor, Surface Casing
Typical Area of Application: All Locations

Slurry Properties:
Density: 15.6 #/gal
Yield: 1.19 fi*/sk
Water Requirement: 5.2 gal/sk

Component Percentage Amount per Sack
Typel 100% 94 1b
CaClz 2% 1.881b
Temp 50 psi 500 psi 8hr 12 hr 1 Day 3 Day 7 Day
) (hr:min) | (hr:min) (psi) (psi) (psi) (ps) (psi)
60 5:50 13:22 155 406 1276
70 2:54 7:55 508 887 1914 3395
75 1:30 5:33 799 1264 2288
Temp 8hr 10 hr 12 hr 1 Day 3 Day
® (psi) (psi) (psi) (psi) (psi)
60 275 425 625 2300 4175
70 600 900 1175 3150 4775
80 1325 1725 2325 4300 6425
Test Result Conditions
Fluid Loss 100F, 1000 psi
Free Water 0.0% 80F, Vertical

Thickening Time to 70 Bc @ 60F & 1000 psi: 3 hr 14 min
Thickening Time to 70 Bc @ 70F & 1000 psi: 2 hr 26 min
Thickening Time to 70 Bc @ 70F & 1500 psi: 2 hr 10 min
Thickening Time to 70 Bc @ 80F & 1000 psi: 1 hr 33 min
Thickening Time to 70 Bc @ 80F & 1500 psi: 1 hr 45 min

EIVED
Ofﬁcs E? Oil and Gas

MAY 2 3 2018

Department of
Env‘{ygnme?\tal Protection

The cement data presented above represents the most up-to-date average cement properties for the given blend as of October 2017,
under lab conditions. This data should be used as a reference and should not be considered to be absolute. The actual properties of
the cement blend used on a job may differ somewhat based on variations in cement, fly ash and water sources.

Note: For internal use only. Technical information contained in this document is property of Universal Pressure Pumping, Inc., and
is not to be distributed or copied. Customer information requests must be handled through the Chemical Technology Group.

07/13/2018
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Universal Pressure Pumping, Inc. Cement Data

Type I, 1% CaCl:

Typical Use: Conductor, Surface Casing
Typical Area of Application: All Locations

Slurry Properties:
Density: 15.6 #/gal
Yield: 1.18 ft*/sk
Water Requirement: 5.2 gal/sk

Component Percentage Amount per Sack
Type 1 100% 94 1b
CaClz 1% ) 0.941b
Temp 50 psi 500 psi 8hr 12 hr 1 Day 3 Day 7 Day
(F) (hr:min) | (hr:min) (psi) (psi) (psi) (psi) (psi)
60 6:48 13:43 112 367 1574
65 4:38 10:05 300 732 2646
70 4:15 9:00 384 953 2808
80 3:15 6:33 803 1887 3509 5805
Temp 4 hr 6 hr 8 hr 10 hr 12 hr 1 Day 3 Day
® (psi) (psi) (psi) (psi) (psi) (psi) (psi)
60 Wet <50 200 425 650 2600 5175
70 <50 75 525 1000 1300 3825 5700
80 <50 300 1275 1775 2450 4925 7125
Test Result Conditions
Fluid Loss
Free Water 0.3% 70F, Vertical

Thickening Time to 70 B¢ @ 70F & 1500 psi: 2 hr 36 min
Thickening Time to 70 Bc @ 80F & 1000 psi: 1 hr 53 min
Thickening Time to 70 Bc @ 80F & 1500 psi: 1 hr 55 min

The cement data presented above represents the most up-to-date average cement properties for the given blend as of October 2017,
under lab conditions. This data should be used as a reference and should not be considered to be absolute. The actual properties of
the cement blend used on a job may differ somewhat based on variations in cement, fly ash and water sources.

Note: For internal use only. Technical information contained in this document is property of Universal Pressure Pumping, Inc., and
is not to be distributed or copied. Customer information requests must be handled through the Chemical Technology Group.
07/13/2018
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4706301801

Attachment A to WW-9

Northeast Natural Energy LLC (“NNE”) plans to utilize a closed loop process for its drilling of the
Yost 11H well. Return flow from the well will be separated into its liquid and solid form. Liquids
will be held in steel tanks and reused in the drilling and completion process or disposed of at an
approved facility listed below. Solids removed from the stream will be diverted to steel half-

round tanks where they will be solidified on site and taken to disposal as they are accumulated.

Yost 11H Drill Cuttings will be taken to disposal at one or more of the following
disposal/approved waste facilities, unless listed facilities are no longer approved to accept
waste at time of disposal:

e Westmoreland Landfill (Tervita) — Belle Vernon, PA (Permit # 100277)

e Meadowfill Landfill (Waste Management) — Bridgeport, WV (Permit # SWF 103298)
e Max Environmental — Yukon, PA (PAD004835146 and 301071)

e Max Environmental — Bulger, PA (PAD059087072 and 301359)

e Chestnut Valley Landfill (Advanced Disposal) — Export, PA (Permit # 101421)

NNE plans to reuse and recycle all flowback fluid and/or reach out to other operators in the
area who may be able to reuse and recycle such fluid. However, in the event that reuse is not
obtainable the fluid will be disposed of at one, or multiple, of the following disposal/approved
waste facilities unless listed facilities are no longer approved to accept waste at time of
disposal:

e Fairmont Brine Processing (WV NPDES #0116408)

e Green Hunter M. E. Elder 1 Disposal Well (Permit # 47-085-05151)

e Green Hunter Mason 1 Disposal Well (Permit #47-085-09721)

e Green Hunter Warren Disposal Well (Permit #34-121-2-3995)

e Green Hunter Travis Unit Disposal Well (Permit #34-121-2-4086)

e Viking Energy Corporation 20320 Disposal Well (Permit#47-039-02210)
e Ohio Oil Gathering Killbuck Disposal Well (Permit #34-075-24527)

e Ohio Oil Gathering Moran Disposal Well (Permit #34-089-24792)

e Ohio Oil Gathering Bells Run Disposal Well (Permit #34-167-29395)

e Ohio Oil Gathering Long Run Disposal Well (Permit #34-167-29658)

e Ohio Oil Gathering Newell Run Disposal Well (Permit #34-167-29685)

D
e Appalachian Oil Purchaser Greens Run Disposal Well (Permit #2D0732540) «GEE?S\RIEM _
Ofi
e Appalachian Oil Purchaser BW#4 Disposal Well (Permit # 2D0732523) - ‘ : m\%
ent of
ﬁgn?ne?&’é&oxemon
exn
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northeast

NATURAL ENERGY

June 18, 2018

WV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas Management

601 57 Street, SE

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

RE: Yost 1H, 7H, and 11H

Dear Permit Reviewer:

Please be advised that Northeast Natural Energy LLC has the right to drill, extract and
produce the minerals beneath the roads identified as Conner School Road (County
Route 16/1), Upper Days Run Road (County Route 18), County Route 18/3 and Joe
Yost Road (County Route 25/2) on the enclosed survey plats.

i RFCE Aol
Sincerely, Office o Qil.' G Cng
JI'N “1 "neg
WV Deparn..
. Malhin: “
Anthony Romeo Ehy.ronmema;' ""?Omgion

Manager — Land Operations

Enclosure

Northeast Natural Energy LLC - 707 Virginia Street East, Suite 1200 - Charleston, WV 25301 07/13/2018
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OPERATOR'S WELL NUMBER YOST NORTH 11H
NNE LEASE NUMBER |LESSOR NAME LESSEE NAME ROYALTY BK/PG
WV-061-000682-001 |Joe Pogue Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1447/839
WV-061-000682-002 {Nancy K. Pogue Saurborn Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1447/835
WV-061-000682-003 |Bryan D. Tennant Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1449/310
WV-061-000682-004 |Donald L. Tennant Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1449/308
WV-061-000682-005 [Clarence L. Tennant Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1449/306
WV-061-000682-006 |Donald Spencer Tennant Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1449/304
WV-061-000682-007 [Julia Katheryn McKita Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1449/300
WV-061-000682-009 |Thomas A. Tennant Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater {1450/455

Jean Unverdorben, attorney-in-fact for
WV-061-000682-010 |Esther L. Morris Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1450/457
WV-061-000682-011 |Dorothy L. and Phillip Kollar Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1450/465
WV-061-000682-012 |Robert Leon Pyles Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1450/463
WV-061-000682-013 [lohn Robert and Victoria Ann Pyles Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1450/459
WV-061-000682-014 |Charles H. Morris and Doris Murphy-Morris |Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1453/221
WV-061-000682-015 [James Morgan and Avie E. Pyles Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1453/228

Wilma Gem, Donald Lee, Deborah Ann,
WV-061-000682-016 |Roger Keith Williams Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |{1451/519
WV-061-000682-018 |Brian K. Taub Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1458/684
WV-061-000682-019 |Robert A. Morris Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1446/50
WV-061-000682-020 |David Wayne Cassell Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1454/423
WV-061-000682-021 |Pamela Ruth Spark Natho Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1458/710
WV-061-000682-022 |James Lawrence Taub Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1458/689
WV-061-000682-025 |Karen Markle Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1460/125
WV-061-000682-030 [Julia Katheryn McKita Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1508/003
WV-061-000682-031 |James E. Martin Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1503/659
WV-061-000682-032 |Robert R. Martin Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1503/124
WV-061-000682-033 |Donna Morris Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1515/587
WV-061-000682-034 |Charles M. and Deborah Spark Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1510/710
WV-061-000682-035 |Gordon J. Goldthwaite Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1503/661
WV-061-000682-036 |Janet Spark Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1503/540
WV-061-000682-037 |Mildred Williams Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater {1503/792
WV-061-000682-038 |Carol and Dwayne Broadhurst Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater (1503/794
WV-061-000682-039 |Chad D. Tennant Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1503/809
WV-061-000682-040 |Lawrence and Sharon Morris Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1505/525
WV-061-000682-041 |Thomas Andrew and Rosemary Morris Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1506/431
WV-061-000682-042 |Daniel J. Taub, Sr. Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1505/147
WV-061-000682-043 |John F. Gensko Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1511/548
WV-061-000682-044 |Sandra J. and Joseph Swartz Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1509/769
WV-061-000682-045 |Mary Morris, f/k/a Mary E. Pisano Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater {1504/758
WV-061-000682-046 |Tonya Billingsley Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1505/137
WV-061-000682-047 |Peter Eves Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1505/151
WV-061-000682-048 |Gary Eves, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1505/183
WV-061-000682-049 |Clarence Joseph Womer, Jr. Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1510/76
WV-061-000682-050 [Sandra Lou Mason Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1515/583
WV-061-000682-051 |[Lloyd A. and Connie Taub Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1517/135
WV-061-000682-052 |Paul H. and Barbra Gensko Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1512/515
WV-061-000682-053 |Roger E.and Marjie Goldthwaite Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1511/769
WV-061-000682-055 |Rosemary Pogue Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1521/87

Nancy K. Pogue Saurborn or James Ervin
WV-061-000682-056 |Saurborn Northeast Natural Energy LLC De: nr  11516/0520
WV-061-000682-057 |David Wayne Cassell Northeast Natural Energy LLC __ Qffimedof Oil and G43521/79

MAY 2 3 2018
W Depariment o 07/13/2018
Environmental Protection
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The Clarence Llyod Tennant Estate, by Betty
WV-061-000682-058 [Jo Tennant Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1521/83
WV-061-000682-059 |Twila Morris Novince Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1532/380
WV-061-003576-001 |DWG Oil & Gas Acquisitions, LLC NNE Properties LLC Deed 1501/788
WV-061-000173-002 |Walter Kevin and Maureen L. Huffman Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1431/204
WV-061-000173-004 |Judith Ann and Alan Munkittrick Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater {1431/206

Lavere Josephine Mason a/k/a Lavere Jo
WV-061-000173-007 |Mason Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1431/184
WV-061-000173-011 |Peggy A. Mason Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1437/836
WV-061-000173-019 |Billie C. and Marjorie G. Tennant Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1437/826
WV-061-000173-020 |Byron J. and Phyllis Robsion Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1437/455
WV-061-000173-022 |[Margaret Anne Stiles Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1516/0840
WV-061-000173-023 |William M. Mason Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1514/640
WV-061-000173-024 |Betty Lou Tennant Straight Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1514/644
WV-061-000173-025 |Joyce Ann and Gene Hebb Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1514/648
WV-061-000173-026 |Clark D. Stiles Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1514/636
WV-061-000173-027 [Josephine S. and Zane L. Rush Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1514/601
WV-061-000173-028 |Frank D. and Dorothy M. Vassalo Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1523/371
WV-061-000173-029 [Pamela S. and Richard A. Poling Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1517/0026
WV-061-000173-030 |John D. and Frances B. Stiles Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1514/616
WV-061-000173-031 |Anita K. and Nicholas P. Furfari Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1523/367
WV-061-000173-032 [James Jay Vassalo Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1523/363
WV-061-000173-033 |Melanie Myers Key Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1514/122
WV-061-000173-034 |Carol J. and James E. Parsons Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1516/0836
WV-061-000173-035 |Mary Louise and Raymond Stiles Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1517/0001
WV-061-000173-036 |Dolores Jean Hockenberry Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1510/657

Diane Marie Myers, f/k/a Diane Marie
WV-061-000173-037 [Sypolt Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1510/661
WV-061-000173-038 |Thomas David Stiles Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1515/569
WV-061-000173-039 |Beth Ann and James A. Rouse Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1515/0536
WV-061-000173-040 |Gina L. and Ralph O. Smith Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1520/298
WV-061-000173-041 |Zachary L. Mason Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1566/283
WV-061-000173-042 |Gregory C. Mason Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1566/202
WV-061-000173-043 |Paulette Park Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1574/538
WV-061-000173-044 |Gordon E. Park Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1574/545
WV-061-000173-045 |Donna C. Miller Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1586/514
WV-061-000173-046 |Connie C. Sutton Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1589/245
WV-061-001059-001 [Terrance W. and Joy L. Mason Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1486/626
WV-061-001059-002 |Gina Lou and Ralph O. Smith Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1486/628
WV-061-001059-003 |Debra L. and Bradley S. Frazier Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater (1486/630
WV-061-001059-004 |Beth Ann and James A. Rouse Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1486/579
WV-061-001059-006 |Beverly Howard Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1570/119
WV-061-001059-007 |Sandra Lee Woods Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1570/119
WV-061-003517-001 |Quentin Dale Knight Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1524/746
WV-061-003576-001 |DWG Oil & Gas Acquisitions, LLC NNE Properties LLC Deed 1501/788
WV-061-003926-001 |Reed Energy Services, LLC Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1578/96
WV-61-001043-001 |Reed Energy Services, LLC Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1578/96
WV-61-001043-002 |L.S. and Benitha Youst South Penn Oil Companiy 0.125 or Greater |39/69
WV-061-004342-001 |Randolph K. and Tamara S. Ammons Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1575/542
WV-061-000171-001 [Judith T. Ammons Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1419/852
WV-061-000171-002 |Reta Meredith Erdos Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1419/854
WV-061-000171-003 |Peggy and Timothy C. Cale Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1419/850
WV-061-000171-005 [Noah Charles and Ruby A. Ammons Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1419/843
WV-061-000171-006 |Lois Jean McCoy Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1420/490
WV-061-000171-007 |Amanda L. Wilson Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1420/488
WV-061-000171-008 |Freddie and Barbara L. McCoy Northeast Natural Energy LLC _ |0.125 or Greater |1Q#Wd%H 5, - 2 Gas
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WV-061-000171-010 |Sandy L. Moore Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1530/31
WV-061-000171-011 |Timothy C. and Peggy Cale Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1570/119
WV-061-004328-001 |Stone Hill Minerals Holding, LLC Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1576/499
WV-061-003330-001 |Sandra L. Moore Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1531/15

WV-061-003330-002 |Fred McCoy Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1503/811
WV-061-003330-004 |Lois Jean McCoy Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1503/832
WV-061-003330-005 |Sandra L. Moore Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1531/15
WV-061-003330-006 {Timothy C. and Peggy Cale Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1570/119
WV-061-004495-000 |Gerry L. and Cheryl G. Mayfield Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1586/636
WV-061-004698-000 [James R. and JoAnn K. Connor Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1602/89
WV-061-004780-001 |Charles Edmund and Jocelyn B. Collins Northeast Natural Energy LLC Deed 1609/734
WV-061-000111-001 |EQT Production Company Northeast Natural Energy LLC Agreement 1617/378
WV-061-004607-001 |Robert Chisler EQT Production Company 0.125 or Greater [1511/683

The Chisler Family Irrevocable Trust, Linda
WV-061-004607-002 |Jo and Scott L. Chisler, Trustees EQT Production Company 0.125 or Greater |1514/135
WV-061-003278-001 |Chesapeake Appalachia LLC Chesapeake Appalachia LLC 0.125 or Greater |1487/248
WV-061-003278-002 |Statoil USA Onshore Porperties Inc. *Statoil USA Onshore Properties |0.125 or Greater |1488/748
WV-061-003278-003 |Chesapeake Appalachia LLC Chesapeake Appalachia LLC 0.125 or Greater [1487/236
WV-061-003278-004 |Statoil USA Onshore Porperties Inc. *Statoil USA Onshore Properties |0.125 or Greater |1488/725
WV-061-003278-005 |Chesapeake Appalachia LLC Chesapeake Appalachia LLC 0.125 or Greater [1487/232
WV-061-003278-006 |Statoil USA Onshore Porperties Inc. *Statoil USA Onshore Properties |0.125 or Greater |1488/740
WV-061-000111-001 [EQT Production Company Northeast Natural Energy LLC Agreement 1617/378

- {WV-061-000111-001 |EQT Production Company Northeast Natural Energy LLC Agreement 1617/378

WV-061-000111-001 |EQT Production Company Northeast Natural Energy LLC Agreement 1617/378
WV-061-03660-005 |Patricia JoAnn Wagner Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater {1539/518
WV-061-03660-006 |Mary Dawson Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater {1542/83

The Revocable Trust Agreemenet of Randal

M. Spragg, by Randall M. and Lisa M.
WV-061-03660-007 |Spragg, Trustees Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1551/93
WV-061-03660-008 |Leo Keith Tennant and Laurie M. Tennant  |Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1563/517
WV-061-03660-009 |Gary A. Spragg Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1564/364
WV-061-03660-010 |Marion Emrod Tennant Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1559/260
WV-061-03660-011 |Kim David Fritz and Nancy Fritz Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1551/131
WV-061-03660-012 |Lisa Cortes Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1552/460
WV-061-03660-013 |lerry E. and Joyce Sims Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1559/262
WV-061-03660-014 |Michael J. and Natalie Ann Eddy Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater {1559/266
WV-061-03660-015 |James E. and Ronda S. Eddy Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1559/264
WV-061-03660-016 |Eva L. and Robert Ellis Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1567/693
WV-061-03660-017 |Janet Coleman Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1563/523
WV-061-03660-018 |Sharon K. and Carl E. Schuster Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1563/521
WV-061-03660-019 |Kent S. Tennant Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1563/531
WV-061-03660-020 |Mack Watkins Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1567/703
WV-061-03660-021 |Jo Ann Watkins Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1563/529
WV-061-03660-022 [Goldene B. Tennant Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1563/533
WV-061-03660-023 |Daniel T. Sims Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1563/519
WV-061-03660-024 |Jacuelyn M. and Donald R. Halbrook Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1563/527
WV-061-03660-025 |Sherry L. Harrison Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1563/525
WV-061-03660-026 |Carol A. and David M. Luckey Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1564/473
WV-061-03660-027 |Jean-Clare Sims Bohm Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater {1568/287
WV-061-03660-028 |Philip J. and Vickie Sims Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1567/701
WV-061-03660-029 |David Watkins Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1567/695
WV-061-03660-030 |Connie and Wayne Geissinger Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1563/515
WV-061-03660-031 |Sue Tennant Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1567/329
WV-061-03660-032 [Judy E. and Robert Wilson Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater |1574/528
WV-061-03660-033 [Joyce Sell Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1568/ RH CE'VED
WV-061-03660-034 |Robert D. and Janice Watkins Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or Greater [1567/697 -° O Oil ang Gas
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WV-061-03660-035

Lori and Gary Kirby

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1563/537

WV-061-03660-036

Neil P. and Michelle R. Eddy

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater [1567/699

WV-061-03660-037

Mark M. and Jean |. Tennant

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

Deed 1570/119

WV-061-03660-038

D. Ray and Barbara Tennant

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1567/335

WV-061-03660-039

ERP Federal Mining Complex, LLC

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1567/347

WV-061-03660-040

Donley Carr Main

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater [1567/337

WV-061-03660-041

Barbara and Dave Huber

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1567/333

WV-061-03660-042

Carl E. and Chevelle L. Swartz

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1567/343

WV-061-03660-043

Doug Watkins

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater [1567/341

WV-061-03660-044

Jan L. Tennant and Richard Cooper

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

Deed 1570/119

WV-061-03660-045

Joe S. and Karen Tennant

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

Deed 1570/119

WV-061-03660-046

Tommy D. Watkins

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater [1567/331

WV-061-03660-047

Marion Lavern Tennant

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1572/614

WV-061-03660-048

Stephen A. and Marcia Tennant

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1563/535

WV-061-03660-049

Sandra K. Krider

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

Deed 1596/445

WV-061-03660-050

Albert R. and Arta S. Fox

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

Deed 1596/522

WV-061-03660-051

Kyle F. and Anna M. Eddy

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater [1594/200

WV-061-03660-052

Kenneth R. and Natalie A. Eddy

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1594/331

WV-061-03660-053

James E. and Christina K. Benson

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1609/7

WV-061-03660-001

Robert W. Tennant

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1538/417

WV-061-03660-002

Joseph B. Tennant

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1538/439

WV-061-03660-003

Teresa Leigh Tennant

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1538/437

WV-061-03660-004

Nellie G. Tennant

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1538/286

WV-061-000111-001

EQT Production Company

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

Agreement 1617/378

WV-061-000114-001

Shuman Inc.

Northeast Natural Energy LLC

0.125 or Greater |1625/598

RECEY
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Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC.

Northeast Natural Energy
Assignment
BK 120/769
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WW-6AC
(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION
Date of Notice Certification: 02/13/2018 API No. 47- -

Operator’s Well No._Yost 11H
Well Pad Name: Yost

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting:  567084.2
County: Monongalia UTMNAD 83 Northing: 43882820
District: Clay Public Road Access: Daybrook Rd. 218
Quadrangle:  Blacksville Generally used farm name:  Yost

Watershed:  Dunkard

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:
00G OFFICE USE
*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ONLY
] 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [8] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO [0 RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED " NOT REQUIRED
[W] 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or [ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED E/;ECEIVED
[=] 3. NOTICE OF INTENTTODRILL or [ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE ™ RECEIVED/
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or P
0 WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)
[®] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION LP_'I/ RECEIVED
(%] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE , _B/RECEIVED
[*] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION RECEIVED

Required Attachments:

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of persoQ rvice,

the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing. RECE(7nd GaS
otfice of ol
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WW-6A APINO. 47- -
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Yost11H
Well Pad Name: Yost
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 1292018  Date Permit Application Filed: 2/13/2018

Notice of:
PERMIT FOR ANY O CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

0 PERSONAL REGISTERED [0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice @ WSSP Notice FE&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name; See Attachment Name: See Attachment
Address: Address:
Name: [ COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:
Address:
SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: See Atachment SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name: See Attachment
Name: Address:
Address:
OOPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: REGE‘.\\’E% Gas
Name: Address: office 0t O'
Address: FEB 15 2018

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

07/13/2018
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WW-6A APINO. 47- -
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Yost 11H

Well Pad Name: _Yost
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (¢) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (¢) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas RE %‘:\‘gﬂd Go®
Department of Environmental Protection ‘f.)ﬁ“"e “\%

601 57" St. SE 9 1 1
Charleston, WV 25304 ? ot ot 0
(304) 926-0450 o paﬂ“‘ hecto

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of gavsﬁﬁ‘s quahﬁed to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Yost 11H

Surface Owner(s):

Yost Heritage Inc.
2656 Daybrook Rd.
Fairview, WV 26570

Surface Owner(s) — Road and/or Other Disturbance:

Yost Heritage Inc.
2656 Daybrook Rd.
Fairview, WV 26570

Rocky and Cathy J. Barr /
167 Wilson Run Rd.
Fairview, WV 26570

Gary D. Yost /
2520 Daybrook Rd.

Fairview, WV 26570

Freddie C. McCoy, Lois Jean, /
Amanda Wilson & Maudie Ruth Estate
2677 Mason Dixon HWY

Core, WV 26541

4 Brothers LLC
153 Blue Goose Rd.
Fairview, WV 26570

Coal Owner or Lessee:

ERP Federal Mining Complex, LLC
1044 Miracle Run Road
Fairview, WV 26570

Surface Owner of Water Well and/or Water Purveyor:

Yost Heritage Inc.

2656 Daybrook Rd.
Fairview, WV 26570
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Pre-Drill Water Sample - Yost Well Pad
Source Type Landowner Easting (utm NAD 83) | Northing (utm NaD 83) | Latitude (NAD 83) | Longitude (NAD 83)
#1 [Water Well |Yost Heritage Inc. 567169.27 4389101.22 39.6490681 -80.2171009
#2 |Water Well |Yost Heritage Inc. 567134.7 4389089.01 39.6489608 -80.217505
#3 |Spring Yost Heritage Inc. 566817.03 4388363.41 39.6424484 -80.2212807
#4 |Spring Yost Heritage Inc. 567059.5 4387900.69 39.6382605 -80.2185019
#5 |Spring Yost Heritage Inc. 566578.37 4388035.06 39.6395087 -80.2240949
#6 |Spring Yost Heritage Inc. 567267.34 438800.55 39.6391439 -80.2160699
o)
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Surface Owner(s):

Yost Heritage Inc. /
2656 Daybrook Rd.

Fairview, WV 26570

Yost Heritage Inc.
2656 Daybrook Rd.
Fairview, WV 26570

Mineral Owner(s): /

Mabel Cummins /
3737 Sawgrass Drive
Titusville, FL 32780

Coal Owner(s):

Consolidated Coal Company
1000 CONSOL Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

4706401801

EIVED
Ofﬁcg (E;fCOil and Gas

FEB 15 2018

Department of
Environme?\tal Protection
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Surface Owner(s): /

Yost Heritage Inc.
2656 Daybrook Rd.
Fairview, WV 26570

Surface Owner(s) — Road and/or Other Disturbance:

Yost Heritage Inc. /
2656 Daybrook Rd.
Fairview, WV 26570 /

Rocky and Cathy J. Barr
167 Wilson Run Rd.
Fairview, WV 26570

Gary D. Yost /
2520 Daybrook Rd.
Fairview, WV 26570

Freddie C. McCoy, Lois Jean, /
Amanda Wilson & Maudie Ruth Estate
2677 Mason Dixon HWY

Core, WV 26541

4 Brothers LLC /
153 Blue Goose Rd.
Fairview, WV 26570

4706301801
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